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Kalgoorlie Warden’s Court Cause List (28 August 2020) 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 
1 

570001 
573658 

JAMES MINNING ON BEHALF OF 
THE UNTIRI PULKA NATIVE TITLE 

CLAIM GROUP 

E28/2955 
E28/2965 

 
TYPHON MINERALS PTY LTD 

 

 

2 
 

573662 
SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 

LIMITED 

 

E28/2974 
 

PENDRAGON (WA) PTY LTD 
 

 

3 
 

564161 
 

CARR BOYD NICKEL PTY LTD 
 

E29/1087 
 

SILATEC PTY LTD 
 

 

4 
 

552814 
 

ROXBURY TRADING PTY LTD 
 

E30/510 
 

PIONEER RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 
5 

 
552822 

 
ROXBURY TRADING PTY LTD 

 
E30/511 

 
NU-FORTUNE GOLD LTD 

 

 

6 
 

561965 
SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 

LIMITED 

 

E31/1219 
CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3 

LIMITED 

 

 

7 
 

560935 
SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 

LIMITED 

 

E31/1220 
 

MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 
 

 

8 
 

578357 
HAWTHORN RESOURCES LIMITED 

and GEL RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

E31/1248 
 

PATRICK NATALE COSTANZO 
 

 

9 
 

569387 
 

ANDREW JAMES TODD 
 

L25/60 
 

MONGER EXPLORATION PTY LTD 
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NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 

10 
568880 
568881 

 

BRENDAN MARTIN CECIL JONES 
L25/60 
L25/61 

 

MONGER EXPLORATION PTY LTD 
 

 

11 
557155 
557156 

 

BRENDAN MARTIN CECIL JONES 
L26/289 
L26/290 

 

FEYSVILLE GOLD PTY LTD 
 

 

12 
 

545155 
 

BLACK EAGLE (WA) PTY LTD 
 

L27/95 
 

POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED 
 

 

13 
 

546141 
 

BRIMSTONE RESOURCES LTD 
 

L27/96 
 

POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED 
 

 

14 
 

527774 
WINGSTAR INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 

 

L29/136 
 

NU-FORTUNE GOLD LTD 
 

 

15 
 

568228 
 

JUPITER MINES LIMITED 
 

L29/140 
 

MGK RESOURCES PTY LTD 
 

 

16 
 

571130 
 

KEITH CHARLES MADER 
 

L29/140 
 

MGK RESOURCES PTY LTD 
 

 

17 
 

570738 
 

DAVID GERAGHTY 
 

L31/72 
 

SATURN METALS LIMITED 
 

 

18 
 

563918 
 

PADDINGTON GOLD PTY LIMITED 
 

M24/987 
 

HAYES MINING PTY LTD 
 

 

19 
 

563919 
 

NORTON GOLD FIELDS PTY LTD 
 

M24/987 
 

HAYES MINING PTY LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 
20 

573911 
573912 
573913 

EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 
PTY LIMITED 

P24/5411 
P24/5412 
P24/5414 

GOLDFIELDS MINING GROUP PTY 
LTD 

 

 
 

 
21 

534441 
534442 
534443 
534444 
534445 
534446 
557681 

 
 

MINING INVESTMENTS 
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

P25/2569 
P25/2570 
P26/4417 
P26/4418 
P26/4419 
P26/4420 
P26/4494 

 
 

SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 
LIMITED 

 

 

22 
 

578138 
NORTHERN STAR (KANOWNA) 

PTY LIMITED 

 

P27/2455-S 
 

JOHN FRANCIS HICKS 
 

 

23 
 

578715 
 

SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY LTD 
 

P28/1384 
 

ABRAHAM TEUNE 
 

 

24 
 

568316 
 

JUPITER MINES LIMITED 
 

P29/2574 
 

DAMPIER GOLD LIMITED 
 

 

25 
569772 
569773 

 

YILGARN IRON PTY LTD 
P29/2581 
P29/2583 

MENZIES OPERATIONAL AND 
MINING PTY LTD 

 

 

26 
 

579042 
SAND QUEEN GOLD MINES PTY 

LTD 

 

P29/2587 
GOONGARRIE OPERATIONAL AND 

MINING PTY LTD 

 

 

27 
 

576004 
 

CARNEGIE GOLD PTY LTD 
 

P30/1149-S 
 

RYAN HIGGINS 
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NUMBER 
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APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 

28 
 

576630 
 

MAXWELL PETER STRINDBERG 
 

P31/2135 
 

ORECORP HOLDINGS PTY LTD 
 

 

29 
 

574591 
 

NORSEMAN RESOURCES PTY LTD 
 

E63/2018 
 

TOPETE PTY LTD 
 

 

30 
 

575789 
BARRA RESOURCES LIMITED and 

METEORE METALS PTY LTD 

 

E63/2018 
 

TOPETE PTY LTD 
 

 

31 
 

540231 
 

MINCOR RESOURCES NL 
 

L63/82 
 

AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 
 

 

32 
 

558758 
 

AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 
 

P63/2184 
 

TOPETE PTY LTD 
 

 

33 
 

518158 
 

HBJ MINERALS PTY LTD 
 

E15/1624 
 

JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 

34 
548840 
569807 

 

AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 
E15/1697 
E15/1753 

 

JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 
35 

547677 
550320 
555883 

TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD and 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD 

E15/1697 
E15/1700 
E15/1720 

 
JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 

 

 

36 
 

558761 
 

AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 
 

E15/1725 
 

PIONEER RESOURCES LIMITED 
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APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 

37 
 

571786 
 

FOCUS OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
 

E15/1756 
KALGOORLIE MINING ASSOCIATES 

PTY LTD 

 

 

38 
558760 
562889 

 

ACERTIM RESOURCES LIMITED 
E16/529 
E16/532 

 

TELLUS HOLDINGS LTD 
 

 

39 
 

574199 
 

POLARIS METALS PTY LTD 
 

E16/538 
 

RAMELIUS RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 

40 
 

552744 
 

MINCOR RESOURCES NL 
 

L15/397 
ESTRELLA RESOURCES LIMITED 

and NEOMETALS LTD 

 

 

41 
 

569391 
 

AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 
 

L15/401 
 

MINCOR RESOURCES NL 
 

 

42 
 

569392 
 

AVOCA RESOURCES PTY LTD 
 

L15/401 
 

MINCOR RESOURCES NL 
 

 

43 
 

575484 
 

NEOMETALS LTD 
 

L15/404 
ST IVES GOLD MINING COMPANY 

PTY LIMITED 

 

 

44 
 

574701 
BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 

 

L15/405 
 

FOCUS OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
 

 

45 
577247 
577248 

 

FOCUS OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
L15/406 
L15/407 

EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 
PTY LTD 

 

 

46 
 

556018 
 

MINCOR RESOURCES NL 
 

M15/1872 
 

AVOCA RESOURCES PTY LTD 
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47 
 

559928 
EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 

PTY LTD 

 

M16/571 
 

PADDINGTON GOLD PTY LIMITED 
 

 

48 
 

537754 
 

AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 
 

P15/6304 
 

FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 
 

 

49 
 

541003 
 

MACPHERSON REWARD PTY LTD 
 

P15/6333 
 

FOCUS OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
 

 

50 

554845 
554846 
554847 
554848 

 
BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 

P15/6393 
P15/6394 
P15/6395 
P15/6396 

 

FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

 

51 
553203 
553205 

 

FOCUS MINERALS LTD 
P15/6395 
P15/6396 

 

FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 
 

 

52 
 

559292 
 

FOCUS MINERALS LTD 
 

P15/6415-S 
 

JOZSEF CSAK 
 

 

53 
 

567123 
 

BULLABULLING (WA) PTY LTD 
 

P15/6548 
 

MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 
 

 
54 

577070 

577071 
577072 

 
MACPHERSONS REWARD PTY LTD 

P15/6566-S 
P15/6567-S 
P15/6568-S 

 
JOHN LESLIE MACKIE 

 

 

55 
 

575669 
KALGOORLIE MINING COMPANY 

(BULLANT) PTY LTD 

 

P16/3267 
GOLDFIELDS MINING GROUP PTY 

LTD 
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APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 

56 
 

578949 
SIBERIA MINING CORPORATION 

PTY LTD 

 

P16/3273 
 

FIREFLY RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTI 
ON TO EXEMPTION 

NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 

57 
 

577359 
 

PHILLIP SCOTT MILLING 
 

M31/67 
GLOBAL GEM MINING PTY 

LTD 

 

 

58 
 

569555 
 

OSIRIS GOLD PTY LTD 
 

M31/104 
AUSTRALIA JADE MINES PTY 

LTD 

 

 

59 
 

576899 
KENNETH RAYMOND 

MAGUIRE 

 

M15/958 
 

FOCUS MINERALS LTD 
 

 

60 

 

576590 

 

HARRY ST LEON 

 

M16/25 

RAYMOND REGINALD BALL, 
RODNEY BENJAMIN WILSON 

and PETER JOSEPH 
THOMPSON MCGREGOR 

 

 

61 
 

578023 
DIGGERS & DEALERS MINING 

PTY LTD 

 

M16/203 
TORO MINING PTY LTD and 

JH MINING PTY LTD 

 

 

62 
596410 
569411 

 

TRISTAN DAVID OWEN 
E16/393 
E16/396 

 

TANVANTH SINGH SANDHU 
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63 

Objection 569516 
Objection 569517 
Objection 569519 
Objection 569152 

569784 
569786 
569790 
569795 
569788 
569789 

 
 
 

 
WAYNE CRAIG VAN 

BLITTERSWYK 

E15/1461 
E15/1541 
M63/255 
M63/269 
E15/1461 
E15/1541 
E15/1298 
M15/710 
M63/255 
M63/269 

 
 
 
 

POLAR METALS PTY LTD 

 

 
 
 

 
64 

Objection 569153 
Objection 569518 

569785 
569791 
569792 
569787 
569793 
569794 

 
 

 
WAYNE CRAIG VAN 

BLITTERSWYK 

E15/1464 
E63/1738-I 
E15/1464 
E15/1458-I 
E15/1459-I 
E63/1738-I 
E63/1726 
E63/1727 

 
 

 
POLAR METALS PTY LTD and 

SHUMWARI PTY LTD 

 

 

 
65 

558442 

558450 
558451 
558452 
558453 
558454 

 

DARK HORSE SELECTIVE 
MINING PTY LTD 

M15/40 
M15/128 
M15/133 
M15/147 
M15/148 
M15/1808 

 

MACPHERSONS REWARD PTY 
LTD 
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NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
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AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 558455 
558456 
558457 
558458 
558459 
558460 
558461 
558462 
558464 
558465 
558466 
558467 
558468 
559019 

 P15/5719 
P15/5720 
P15/5721 
P15/5722 
P15/5723 
P15/5724 
P15/5725 
P15/6071 
P15/6086 
P15/6087 
P15/6088 
P15/6089 
P15/6090 
P15/6085 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

DEPARTMENTAL 
FORFEITURE NUMBER 

TENEMENT HOLDER TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

REASON FOR FORFEITURE COMMENTS 

 580721 Jason WATERLAND & 
Fiona WATERLAND 

P15/6104 REG 109/SEC 96(2)-NON 
PAYMENT OF RENT 

 

  Lloyd George Holdings Pty Ltd P15/6203 REG 109/SEC 96(2)-NON 
PAYMENT OF RENT 

 

 580718 Lawrence Edward SEWELL P15/6148 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 

EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

  Craig Duncan SWAN P15/6151 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 

EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

 580733 Michael John PHOTIOS P24/4660 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

  Gavin John GRAY & 
Daniel Charles KEMPSTER 

P26/4304 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

  Ty Fred ELSTON P26/4408 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 

EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

 580737 Robert Glenn EDWARDS P26/4285 REG 109/SEC 96(2)-NON 
PAYMENT OF RENT 
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 580742 Cascade Resources Pty Ltd P26/4108, 
P26/4109 
P26/4111 
P26/4112 
P26/4113 
P26/4114 
P26/4115 

REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 

EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

 
 
 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

 
BALLOTS 

 
COMMENTS 

  
T.B.A. 

 

   

   

 


